

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355
Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

	SE ORDER PLIES OR EQUIPME	NT NO	72736
P. R. NO	PULMO-2021-014 F PROCUREMENT COMPETITIVE BIDDI	_ Dated: _	March 05, 2021
CS No	PO JANUARY 17, 20	AC No	

				DATE OF 1.0			
TO: Sup	plier/Dealer	Contractor	VARIANCE TRADING CORF	PORATION			
Address:			AGG-CT II Bldg. V. Luna Road, Cor. Matapat St., Brgy. Pinyahan, District 4, Quezon City				
		Materials M	Delivery period: 7 working days Performance Security Posted: Cash / Cashier's / Manager's Chercher Co.R. No.		osted:	☑ Surety Bond No. ((B) №. 207) neck No.	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	147	unit	PULSE OXIMETER, TABLETOP Brand/Model: MASIMO / USA /RAD 97 **twenty-tw			22,049,853.00 VVVVVVVVVVVVVVV o million for ty nine d eight hundred fifty three pesos only**	
Funding	Code		Herbitan Alexander	taria de la lagra de la la	TOTAL AMOUNT P	22,049,853.00	
FUNDS AVAILABLE: ODETH A. VILLEGAS, CPA Chief Accountant APPROVED: ONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MSSHSM, MPN		☐ P.R. No. ☐ Abstract of ☐ Canvass S☐ Notarized Exclusive ☐ Justificati	CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I received to Canvass/Bids ss Sheet/Tender of Bids zed Certification of sive Distributor CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I received to convert the copy of this Purchase to Compare the convert the conve		hat I received this Purchase he Company and stipulation		
OIC-	Executive D		x NOA-2021- x NTP-PROC-		(Signature over pr	rinted name)	

Distribution:

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Pink - Supply and Property

Date:



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave., Quezon City

PURCHASE ORDER	
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMEN	T
PR NO. <u>PULMO-2021-014</u>	Dated:March 05, 2021
MODE OF PROCUREMENT	
COMPETITIVE BIDDING	<u> </u>
CS No	_AC No
DATE OF PO	•

Tel. No.: 924-66-01 to 25 **VARIANCE TRADING CORPORATION** TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor Address: AGG-CT II Bldg. V. Luna Road, Cor. Matapat St., Brgy, Pinyahan, District 4, Quezon City Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery is to be made: Materials Management Division Delivery period: 7 working days Other Terms: SURETY BOND ☐ Cash Bidder's Bond Posted: GSIS Policy is to be made: . Ground Floor, PCMC Bldg. Cashier's/Manager's/Cert. Check No. <u>G(B) NE.</u> Location: PCMC O.R. No. -Special Instructions Item No. QTY. UNIT **UNIT COST** TOTAL COST ARTICLES 1 147 unit **PULSE OXIMETER, TABLETOP** 149,999.00 22,049,853.00 Brand/Model: MASIMO / USA /RAD 97 **twenty-two milijon fourty nine **B. WARRANTY** thousand and eight hundred fifty Availability of Service Engineer within 24 hours - 24/7 three pesos only** With quarterly Preventive Maintenance and calibration during the warranty period Two (2) years International warranty on parts and services C. With duly notarized certificate from Distributor - VARIANCE TRADING CORPORATION Certifies that: I. Parts and accessories and consumables are readily available at the authorized Philippine service center/s for a period of five (5) years after the warranty period; II. It has available competent in-house technical specialists in handling and providing technical support as well as maintenance of the equipment being offered; III. It will conduct training for proper operation and maintenance to end-users of the equipment upon delivery; and iv. It will provide replacement/back-up unit while the delivered unit is being D. With duly notarized certificate from Principal Manufacturer - Masimo Asia Pacific Pte Ltd Certifies that: I. Masimo Rad-97 Pulse Oximeter has been present for at least five (5) years in the local/international market. The models being bidded are currently in ψse in the local/international market, with at least 2 installations in the Philippines; II. All the terms and conditions stated in the bidding documents per IRR of RA 9184 corresponding contract for the project shall be honored by the Principal even in the event that a change of dealership will occur during the duration of the contract up to the warranty and preventive maintenance period; iii. Availability of all spare parts, accessories and consumables at least for the next fiv (5) years from testing, commissioning, acceptance and delivery; iv. We are competent in handling and providing technical support as well as maintenance of the equipment being offered; ంచులులులులులు దీవికిం 🖫 📭 లులులులులులులు TOTAL AMOUNT ₱22,049,853.00 Funding Code _

<u> </u>	x NTP-PROC-2022-066	Date:
SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MSsHSM, MPM OIC- Executive Director	□k BACRES O NO. R2021- 12-570 × NOA-2021-173	(Signature over printed name)
	Justification	
APPROVED:	Notarized Certificate of Exclusive Distributor	stipulations of the contract and other laws applicable.
Chief Accountant	Canvass/Sheet/Tender of Bids	Company bound by the terms and
ODETH A. VILLEGAS, CPA	☐ Abstract of Canvass/Bids	today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the
FUNDS AVAILABLE:	Attachments: PR/RIS No.	CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I received

Distribution: White (Original) Supplier (to be attached in the claim

voucher with other supporting documents)

Pink - Supply and Property

Yellow (Duplicate) -Procurement

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave., Quezon City

新结构的特别

STATE STATE

PURCHASE ORDER		72736
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPME PR NO. <u>PULMO-2021-014</u> MODE OF PROCUREMENT	Dated:_	March 05, 2021
COMPETITIVE BIDDIN	NG	
CS No.	AC No.	

		Te	el. No.: 924-66-01 to 25		COMPETITIVE BIDDING			
					CS NoAC No DATE OF P.O. JANUARY 17, 2022			
		The second			JANUANT 1/	, 2022		
	plier/Dealer	Contractor _	VARIANCE TRADING COR		Diaushan Dist	sist A Overson City		
Address:			- Make Park	Daliyam, pariod, 7 worki	Thirt is a part of the same			
		Materials Ma	n/Unit where delivery Delivery period: 7 working day Bidder's Bond Posted:			days Other Terms: SURTY BOND Cash GSIS Policy		
		Ground Floor,	, PCMC Bldg.	Cashier's/Manage				
Special I	nstructions -		arts fr Publicate continue	PCMC O.R. No.	15 Ser beg s	Amount P	14,955 90	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	A	ARTICLES	n signarione	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	147	unit		SIMO / USA /RAD 97	nite v 3d blad e traciti suhi	149,999.00 2 vvvvvvvvvvvv **twenty-two mil thousand and eight	lion foylrty nine	
			v. The expected useful serviced until End-Of-Lif with adult, pediatric, an conditions, and for patie Internal Battery it can la vi. For the consumer gu local laws in the disposa E. DELIVERY PERIOD: 47 Units: Thirty (30) to that the specific site is r Note: For the us	idelines regarding disposal of al of the device and/or its acce Forty-Five (45) calendar days u Forty-Five (45) calendar days	cessories are ind th no motion and infused. The oper the equipment. I ssories. upon receipt of the upon site reading	three nit will be licated for use d motion ating hours t will comply ne approved Purche	e pesos only**	
1. One-tent of the amo under the c 2. Excess in 3. In case o	th (1/10) of one bunt of the contribution circumstances. In price, if procurum of bidding, forfeld	act, the Procuring red from third part ture of performand	e cost of unperformed portion for Entity may rescind or terminate to ties, through alternative mode of the security equal to 5% of the under management of the security equal to 5% of the under the security equal to 5% of the security equal to 5% of the under the security equal to 5% of the security equal to 5% of the under the security equal to 5% of the sec	elivered item/s. page 3 of 3 თოთთოთთოთ				
Funding	g Code 1-0	06-05-110 m	201/22		TOTAL	AMOUNT ₱	2, 049,853.00	
OD	ETH AVILLE Chief Accou	GAS, CPA intant 1/2	Abstract of Canvass/S Canvass/S Notarized Exclusive Justification Others	RULMO-2021-014 of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids Certificate of Distributor on	today Purcha Compa stipulat laws ap	CERTIFICA is to certify the the Original ise Order, a ny bound by to ions of the cont oplicable.	at I received copy of this nd held the he terms and ract and other	
SONIA B.	Executive Di	MD, MSsHSM irector	, MPM × BAC RESO × NOA-2021	NO. R2021-12-570 -173 \		(Signature over prin	ted name)	

Distribution:

White (Original)

ph

x NTP-PROC-2022-066

Supplier (to be attached in the claim voucher with other supporting documents)

Pink

Date:

- Supply and Property

Procurement Yellow (Duplicate) -

Payment subject to release of NCA



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunkline: 8588-9900 DirectLine: 8924-0836 Fax No: 8924-0840

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2022-066

January 17, 2022

VARIANCE TRADING CORPORATION

AGG-CT II Bldg. V. Luna Road
Cor. Matapat St., Brgy. Pinyahan
District 4, Quezon City
Tel. No.; 84756383
Email Add: customer.service@variancetradingcorporation.com
pamela.quidong@variancetradingcorporation.com
arthur.gelera@variancetradingcorporation.com

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. <u>72736</u> as a result of Competitive Bidding for the purchase of Supply and Delivery of One Hundred Forty Seven (147) Units Pulse Oximeter Tabletop, has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order as follows:

47 Units: Thirty (30) to Forty-Five (45) calendar days upon receipt of the approved Purchase Order; and

100 Units: Thirty (30) to Forty-Five (45) calendar days upon site readiness/from the time that the specific site is ready for installation.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MSsHSM, MPM
OIC-Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative Date:

